507460827 08/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7507721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS EFFECTIVE 10/18/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY FRANCE	08/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY FRANCE
Street Address:	2 PLACE SAMUEL CHAMPLAIN
City:	92400 COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8751812
Patent Number:	8806216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)904-2195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 903-2424

Email:rshapiro@sasiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Change of Addresss#page1.tif

PATENT 507460827 REEL: 061278 FRAME: 0690

CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

I, Ronald E. Shapiro, a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia

(Membership No. 379957), confirm that IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY FRANCE changed its address on October 18, 2018

from

11 boulevard Galliéni 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux France

to

2 place Samuel Champlain 92400 Courbevoie France

Date: August 26, 2022

Ronald E. Shapiro

Shapiro and Silverstein PLLC

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 700

Washington, DC 20004

Tel: 202-903-2424 Fax: 202-904-2195

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 061278 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 08/26/2022